-OP \$240.00 11292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.I.C. Corporation		12/10/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newport Communications Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	38 Executive Park, Suite 300	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1129246	HDT
Registration Number:	0874487	HEAVY DUTY TRUCKING
Registration Number:	2218433	NEWPORT POSTER NETWORK
Registration Number:	2313581	NEWPORT'S ROADSTAR
Registration Number:	2514560	STAR & STRIPES SHOW TRUCK SERIES
Registration Number:	1661314	TRUCK SALES & LEASING
Registration Number:	1510080	TRUCKSTOP WORLD
Registration Number:	1509219	TW
Registration Number:	1329482	HOTLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)232-2112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509.241.1502

Email: steve.bertone@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Bertone

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0336

900111019

	618 W. Riverside, Suite 300 Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2049969.00002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Bertone		
Signature:	/sbertone/		
Date:	07/10/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Documentation#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0337

DEC 3 1 2003

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 4 2003

AGREEMENT OF MERGER OF

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

NEWPORT EAST, a California corporation AND

TRUCKER'S PUBLICATIONS, INC., a California corporation

INTO

H.I.C. CORPORATION, a California corporation

THIS AGREEMENT OF MERGER (the "Agreement") is entered into between Newport East, a California corporation, and Trucker's Publications, Inc., a California corporation, (collectively referred to as the "Merging Corporations") and H.I.C. Corporation, a California corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

- 1. The Merging Corporations shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation, which shall possess all the properties and assets and all the rights, privileges, powers, immunities and franchises of whatever nature and description, and shall be subject to all restrictions, disabilities, duties and liabilities of the Merging Corporations; and all such things shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Corporation without further act or deed; and the title to any real estate or other property, or any interest therein, vested by deed or otherwise in the Merging Corporations shall be vested in the Surviving Corporation without reversion or impairment.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of H.I.C. Corporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed to "Newport Communications Group, Inc.", and Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Newport Communications Group, Inc."

- 4. The total issued and outstanding shares of each Merging Corporation shall be converted to one (125) shares of common stock of Surviving Corporation.
- 5. Merging Corporations shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.

MERGING CORPORATIONS:

NEWPORT EAST, a California

corporation

James N. Hutchinson President

Bartlett N. Hutchinson, Secretary

TRUCKER'S PUBLICATIONS, INC.,

a California corporation/

James N. Hutchinson

President

Bartlett N. Hutchinson,

Secretary

SURVIVING CORPORATION

H.I.C. CORPORATION, a California corporation

Douglas Condra President

Secretary

Bartlett N. Hutchinson,

2